LEGEND: WALL TYPES:

REVISIONS:

REV. REV. ISSUE

1. CONNECT ALL EXIT SIGNS AND BATTERY PACKS IN M CONC. BLOCK W/ STUCCO FINISH EXTERIOR AND
EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES AHEAD OF ANY LIGHTING 5/8" GYP. BD ON 2X2 P.T FURRING

CONTROL DEVICE FOR CONTINUOUS OPERATION OF THE

BATTERY CHARGER. ————— NON RATED MTL. STUD PARTITION
2. MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL, INCLUDING

THE WALKING SURFACE AS REQUIRED BY FBC.
727772 1-HOUR RATED MTL PARTITION WITH CONC. FILLED
STEEL COLUMN (PROVIDE MASTIC COATING ON

F I RE ALARM SYM B O L EXPOSED —NON PROTECTED STRUCTURAL STEEL

L E G E N D g;’gg;cicngﬁ?g APPLICATION PER MANUFACTURER

DOOR DESIGNATION

HORN/STROBE WALL MOUNTED WEATHER PROOF,
Q AT 80" AFF TO BOTTOM REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE
wp WINDOW DESIGNATION
" REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE
F PULL STATION AT 48" AFF TO CENTER

1 DROP SOFFITS G.W.B. SOFFIT AT 8—4" (U.O.N) AF.F.
SYM BOL KEY < WITHIN UNITS AND 8'-4" (U.O.N) AF.F. BREEZEWAY
CORRIDOR, METAL FRAME. REFER TO DETAIL 22/A7.03

B . 0OCCUPANCY

/N\ |05/10/2022

2203

2,500 —+— SQUARE FOOTAGE (SQUARE FEET)

1:100 =— OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR JFe  PROVIDE FIRE EXT. 2A 40BC TYPE (FIRE
25 ~— NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS & EXTINGUISHER TO
COMPLY W/F.B.C. CHAPTER 36 F.F.P.C. 7.6.3.1 &
N.F.P.A 10) MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO A FIRE
EXTINGUISHER — 75 FT FOR ORDINARY HAZARD
m STAIR OPENING CLEAR WIDTH AREAS. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHOULD BE MOUNTED

MAXIMUM CAPACITY (0.3) MINIMUM 4 INCHES AND MAXIMUM 5FT FROM FLOOR,
IF FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS LESS THAN 40LB IN

\ 44 —/— ACTUAL CAPACITY WEIGHT.

|::: > DIRECTION OF EGRESS AND
OCCUPANT LOAD ALL INSULATION MATERIALS TO HAVE A FLAME

SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A
SMOKE—DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN
450. PER FBC 7th EDTION (2020), SECT 719.2

® cows

(m)
67'-0"

QOPD ©

=10 12'-0" J 12'-8" 9'—4" | 12'-8" | 12'-0" 11'-6" | 11'-6" 12'-0" | 12'-8" 9—4" | 12'-8" 12'-0"  11’=10"
) . . . . . . ; ; : .
=+ — = — — i‘ _i_ _:_ ; — — = EE: — = EE — = i 77___:7 _5__ T — — I — = - __i_ i___:7 — = — EE EE - — = F i_ _:_ _i_ ‘i - - - {#AV
5 ‘ i E B S e EE 2 g EE 2= 2 ! = @
| T o N | RGN ‘ r - i g 17 F: ko O
l.l') ] 11 11 11 11 )
[ G 1 ¢ e ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ gs H i [ S (15 W) ‘ @
2 [[TTTXF I TTHA N B FUITTITIXF KT » ) 2” [TTTTXF DAL - - N [T IXF KT [[TDXF NI LT N - - RILLTTIXF KT T [[TTIXF IXITITTLA ] N RLLTITKE KT LT B
B — : = ‘144" MIN, 44" MIN] = — — = & — . = .
I 7T7£ B - ~ 5 7UN|T_Bf —| CLFAR—CLEAR H B - H\HM%W = fﬁi*—‘—f N o= —— — *?mm%wﬂ - - T TH - - - #Hm%m_ T - RN I |
- = = | ] | | R = ! (=} ! -
i = (REFER TO UNIT—B | > UNIT—B 585 A UNIT—B > : w
s e SHEET A4.00) (REFER TO (REFER TO 500 N (REFER TO 2
] E SHEET A4.00) I SHEET A4.00) < g:g SHEET A4.00)" | |
| | o | g
| | I I (e 1 | G
= R - _ éz Z& e =
| N7 - N7 0/ |
- / g / \ -
7 : ] ‘ Hj|
J = - 2 HR RATED . =
t - a H
g ierQs .8  Qrsii D :
g b5 8 ‘ ™~ g
E ----- — — — _» ‘I_ 8 o - - — E
& (60 MIN- DOR ~Z3  DOR) MIN- |
g DOOR) S - PRE Lo DR SIS
- —F T H T SNENEEEEEENENEEEEES e EEEEEEEENZNEEEEEEE: =1L
= = @ : ST
8 —_—— — | g
& | -
t : N &==0: g
~ : n :
: \ | B, :
= _— 8 WP F 8
g LOMVON PATH 52'-7" P i at g
- = lhdsp UP = O
I s UNIT<B 55 E _B T
- | g UNIT—B 585 (REFER TO | | (REFER TO 922 1:200 Q (L,QQE'I TOB - |
© : A SHEET A4.00) : : ‘ =" ‘ : S
I g = ‘ : H H N%%m § I
Y | - - _ _ _ : A _ _ - 4 —4—1" - _ _ ﬁuw{%%}iu% ﬂ\\b@%}{\\\\ﬂ _ _ __ 144 = _ _ — AT z mnw _ = i
sl : I —  RiINERNY! _ " b TTTT — W1 N44" MIN 44" MIN T o— LI _ - - _ S RN 2 —— X111 AT T — ANEERY _n _ LT TR =il " _ @
. L.\ oz ] | - N £t £t L. foovpmipe |,
N (125 MX) 1 25 163 S5 I i 25 S5 I (125 MAX) T
0 = | 2 i i i st H - a= o= = |
12'-4" 11’-0" 11'=10" Al-4" A4 11’=10” 11°-0" 12’-0" 12’-0" 11'-0" 11'=-10" A+ A4 11’=10” 11'-0" 12'-4"
36'—6" 9'—4" 36'-2" 36'—2" 9'-¢" 36'—6"

1

hE 6 ® © ® o ® O © 6 5

’-\ ’-\ @D FLOOR PLAN - LIFE SAFETY - BUILDING #3
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LOCATED AT:
950 N POWERLINE ROAD,

POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

GATEWAY LUXURY
APARTMENTS

BURGOS LANZA & ASSOCIATES

1248 S ALHAMBRA CIRCLE

PABLO BURGOS ARCHITECT AR 0095925
CARLOS LANZA ARCHITECT AR 0016081

THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND DETAIL DRAWINGS ARE THE LEGAL PROPERTY OF BURGOS LANZA ARCHITECTS AND ARE

CORAL GABLES, FL 33146

(786) 5549035

AIA 38052598
WWW.BURGOSLANZA.COM
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